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TO:  Faculty and Administrative & Professional Staff 
 
FROM:  Maggie Nieves, Deputy Human Resources Officer 
 
DATE:  May 19, 2025 
 
SUBJECT: Holidays in 2025-26 
              
 
The following holidays shall be regarded as paid holidays for classified employees: 
   

Independence Day Friday July 4, 2025 
Labor Day Monday September 1, 2025 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 27, 2025 

  Day After Thanksgiving Friday November 28, 2025 
Christmas Day Thursday December 25, 2025 
 New Year’s Day Thursday January 1, 2026 
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 19, 2026 
Memorial Day Monday May 25, 2026 

  Juneteenth Friday June 19, 2026 
 
Winter Shutdown 
 
The College will be closed this year from Wednesday, December 24, 2025, through Thursday, 
January 1, 2026. 
 
Fridays-In-July 
 
As noted in our benefits summary, the college will give all Fridays in July off to staff scheduled to 
work on campus. 


	FROM:  Maggie Nieves, Deputy Human Resources Officer

